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June 06, 2024 

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT A TT ACHED 

Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk 
Florida Pub lic Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 20240026 - El 

Dear Mr. Teitzman, 
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Please fi nd enclosed for fi li ng in the above referenced docket the confidential 
Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Bion C. Ostrander. This filing is being hand delivered 
to the C lerk's Office and delivered to counsel for Tampa Electric Company (TECO). Please 
note that Exhib it BCO-3, Discovery Responses, wi ll be provided Friday, June 7, 2024. 

The test imony and exhibits of Mr. Ostrander contain information that TECO has 
asserted to be confidentia l, and TECO has informed OPC that TECO wi ll fi le a Notice of 
Intent to Request Confidentia l C lassification of Mr. Ostrander's testimony and exhibits. 
TECO wi ll redact the materia l it c laims to be confidential and fi le a redacted version of the 
testimony and exhib its with the Commission. It is our understanding that TECO wi ll 
provide its request for confidentia lity, including the highlighted confidential material and 
the accompanying detailed justification, in a separate fi ling. OPC reserves its right to 
challenge TECOs' claims of confidentiality at the appropriate time. 

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
Thank you for your assistance in th is matter. 

Sincerely, 

Isl Patricia Christensen 
Patricia Christensen 
Associate Public Counsel 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 20240026-El 

l HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been 

furnished by electronic mail on this 6th day of June 2024, to the fo llowing: 

Adria Harper 
Carlos Marquez 
Timothy Sparks 
Florida Public Service Commission 
Office of General Counsel 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
aharper@psc.state. fl. us 
cmarguez@psc.state. fl .us 
tsparks@psc.state. fl. us 

J. Jeffrey Wahlen 
Malcolm N. Means 
Virginia Ponder 
Ausley Law Firm 
P.O. Box 39 1 
Tallahassee FL 32302 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 
vponder@ausley.com 

L. Newton/A. George/ 
T. Jernigan/E. Payton 
Federal Executive Agencies 
139 Barnes Drive, Suite I 
Tyndall AFB FL 32403 
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil 
thomas. jernigan.3@us.af.mil 
Leslie.Newton. l@us.af.mil 
Ashley.George.4@us.af.mi 

Robert Scheffel Wright 
John T. La Via, Ill 
Florida Retail Federation 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee FL 32308 
j lav ia@gbwlegal.com 
schef@gbwlegal.com 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putna l 
Florida Industrial Power Users Group 
Moyle Law Firm 
I 18 North Gadsden Street 
Tai lahassee FL 3230 I 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 

Bradley Marshall 
Jordan Luebkemann 
Earth Justice 
Florida Rising 
League of Uni ted Latin Ameri can 
Citizens of Florida 
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tai lahassee FL 3230 I 
bmarshal l@earth j ustice.org 
j luebkemann@earthjustice.org 
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Nihal Shrinath 
Sierra Club 
2 10 I Webster Street Suite 1300 
Oakland CA 946 12 
nihal.shrinath@sierraclub.org 

Sari Amiel 
Sierra Club 
50 F St. NW, Eighth Floor 
Washington DC 2000 I 
sari .amiel@sierraclub.org 

Floyd R. Self, B.C.S. 
Ruth Yafek, Esq. 
Berger Singerman, LLP 
313 North Monroe Street, Suite 30 I 
Tallahassee, FL 3230 I 
fse lf@bergersingerman.com 
rva fek@bergers in germ an .com 

William C. Garner 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
3425 Bannerman Rd. Unit I 05, No. 
414 
Tallahassee FL 323 12 
bgarner@wcglawoffice.com 

Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
P. 0 . Box 111 
Tampa, FL 3360 1-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 

ls/Patricia Christensen 
Patricia Christensen 
Assoc iate Public Counse l 
Chri stensen .Patty@leg.state. fl .us 




